

## COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

## **Legislation Details**

File #: SR 23-0019

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Child Support Services

On agenda: 1/10/2023

Title: Resolution approving Amendment 1 to the Sub-Recipient Agreement between the County of Nevada

and Nevada County Housing Development Corporation as awarded through the CoronaVirus-Program Community Development Block Grant Standard Agreement 20-CDBG-CV2-3-00270 and 20-CDBG-CV2-3-00272 (Res. 22-179), in the maximum amount of \$1,108,450 for the period January 1, 2022, through June 30, 2023 (an increase of \$484,450), authorizing the Director of Housing and

Community Services to execute the amendment, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2022/23 Housing and Community Services budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required)

(Housing)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Health and Human Services Agency (63), Housing &

Community Services/Housing Authority (58), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. RES 23-010 Amendment No. 1 with Housing Development Corporation as Awarded with the

Coronavirus Program Community Development Block Grant Standard Agreement, 2. Staff Report - NCHDC Amend 1 Sub Recip Agreement, 3. Resolution - NCHDC amend 1 Sub Recip Agree AMI, 4. Sub Agreement Amend 1, 5. REFERENCE RES 22-179 SubRecipient Agreement with Nevada

County Housing Development Corporation (1)

DateVer.Action ByActionResult1/10/20231BOARD OF SUPERVISORSAdopted.Pass